

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 2020	1468-	Version:	*	Name:	M 256 - José M. Araujo, New Y Elections.	ork City Board of
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
					In control:	Committee on Rules, Privileges	s and Elections
On agenda:	10/15	5/2020					
Enactment date:	ł				Enactment	#:	
Title:	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNCIL OF JOSE M. ARAUJO AS THE QUEENS COUNTY DEMOCRATIC COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS.						
Sponsors:	Karen Koslowitz						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. Res. No. 1468, 2. Committee Report, 3. October 15, 2020 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 4. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-15-20, 5. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - October 15, 2020						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
10/15/2020	*	Committe and Elec	ee on Rule tions	s, Priv	vileges	P-C Item Approved by Comm	
10/15/2020	*	City Cou	ncil			Approved, by Council	Pass
Preconsidered M 256							

Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the re-appointment of

Jose M. Araujo

As the Queens County Democratic Commissioner of Elections

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to § 3-204 of the *New York State Election Law*, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the re-appointment by the Council of Jose M. Araujo as Queens County Democratic Commissioner of Elections to serve a four-year term that begins January 1, 2021 and expires December 31, 2024.

This matter was referred to the Committee on October 15, 2020.

Res. No. 1468

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNCIL OF JOSE M. ARAUJO AS

File #: Res 1468-2020, Version: *

THE QUEENS COUNTY DEMOCRATIC COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS.

By Council Member Koslowitz

RESOLVED, that pursuant to § 3-204 of the *New York State Election Law*, the Council does hereby approve the re-appointment of Jose M. Araujo as Queens County Democratic Commissioner of Elections to serve a four-year term that begins January 1, 2021 and expires December 31, 2024.

COUPLED ON GO